## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bioquest Technologies, Inc.		01/26/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Llamasoft, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Llamasoft
Street Address:	201 South Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847078	LLAMASOFT
Registration Number:	3742247	SUPPLY CHAIN GURU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7346629559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-662-4426

Email: apatti@hooperhathaway.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Patti
Address Line 1: 126 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Patti
Signature:	/Anthony P. Patti/
	TRADEMARK

900221046 REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0641

10 D & C C C 38/7078

Date:	04/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corporate Name Change#page1.tif source=Corporate Name Change#page2.tif source=Corporate Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0642

# Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

# Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

LLAMASOFT, INC.

ID NUMBER: 50379A

received by facsimile transmission on January 31, 2011 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 31, 2011 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 31ST day of January, 2011.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0643

MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, L BUREAU OF COMMERCI			
Date Received				
	1			
	This document is effective on the date fill subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.			
ame			7	
Charles W. Borgsdorf			4	
126 South Maln Stree	t			
ity	State	ZIP Code		
Ann Arbor	MI returned to the name and address you enter a	48104	EFFECTIVE DATE:	,
	For use by Domestic Pro	int and Nonpr	the lest energy	
corporations), the und	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (pdersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:	instructions on t rofit corporatio	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (pdersigned corporation executes the follo	instructions on t rofit corporatio	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts	of 1982 (nonprofit
corporations), the und  1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH  2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (page 1972), (page 284, Public Acts of 1972, Public Acts of 1972, (page 284, Public Acts of 1972, Public Acts of 1972, (page 284, Public Acts of 1972, (pa	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
I. The present name BIOQUEST TECH The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH 2. The identification n	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name BIOQUEST TECH	(Please read information and sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (p dersigned corporation executes the folloof the corporation is:  INOLOGIES, INC.  umber assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation	instructions on trofit corporation wing Gertificat	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts te: 50379A	of 1982 (nonprofit

01/31/2011 11:00AM (GMT-05:00)

#### COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

st meeting of the board of directors or The foregoing amendment to the Article		duly adopted on the	riav of
	•		
incorporator(s) before the first meeting	, in accordance with of the Board of Directo	the provisions of the Arrs or Trustees.	ct by the unanimous consent o
S	igned this	day of	,
(Signature)		(6	Signature)
(Type or Print Name)		(Тура	or Print Name)
(Signature)	- Constitution of the Cons	(8	ilgnature)
(Type or Print Name)		(Туре	or Print Name)
rofit Corporation Only: Shareholder o	r Board Approval		
The foregoing amendment to the Article		read by the board was	was duly adapted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article  2 Le 4h day of JAA	es of Incorporation prop		- · ·
The foregoing amendment to the Article  2 Le +h day of Jr77	es of Incorporation prop		- · ·
	os of Incorporation prop ハルベル, ユ	<u>り / )</u> , by the: (che	- · ·
2 Le +h day of Jrm	accordance with Section of the Act. Written consent by	on 611(3) of the Act.  Than the minimum num notice to shareholder	ck one of the following) ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in
aday of	accordance with Section of the Act. Written consent by Articles of Incorporation	on 611(3) of the Act.  Than the minimum num notice to shareholder ess than all of the sharen.)	ck one of the following)  ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in sholders is permitted only if
aday of	es of Incorporation proposes of Incorporatio	D /   , by the: (checon 611(3) of the Act. than the minimum num notice to shareholderess than all of the sharen.)	ck one of the following)  ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in sholders is permitted only if
shareholders at a meeting in  written consent of the shareh in accordance with Section 4 writing has been given. (Note such provision appears in the written consent of all the sharehoard of a profit corporation	es of Incorporation proposes of Incorporatio	on 611(3) of the Act.  than the minimum num notice to shareholder ess than all of the sharen.)  e in accordance with S (2) of the Act.	ck one of the following)  ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in sholders is permitted only if
shareholders at a meeting in written consent of the shareh in accordance with Section 4 writing has been given. (Note such provision appears in the	accordance with Section of the Act. Written consent by Articles of Incorporation of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation of the Act.	on 611(3) of the Act.  Than the minimum num notice to shareholder ess than all of the sharen.)  The in accordance with State (2) of the Act.  Service Corporations	ck one of the following)  ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in sholders is permitted only if
shareholders at a meeting in written consent of the shareh in accordance with Section 4 writing has been given. (Note such provision appears in the	accordance with Section of the Act. Written consent by Articles of Incorporation of the Act. Written consent by Articles of Incorporations and Professional	by the: (checon 611(3) of the Act.  than the minimum num notice to shareholder ess than all of the shareholder.)  e in accordance with S (2) of the Act.  Service Corporations	ck one of the following)  ber of votes required by statutes who have not consented in sholders is permitted only if

01/31/2011 11:00AM (GMT-05:00)